BY: Delegate Mitchell

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 237, AS AMENDED

On page 17 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (SB0237/443796/1), in lines 5 and 6 of Amendment No. 5, in each instance, strike "13" and substitute "15".

On page 18 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 5, strike "<u>9</u>" and substitute "<u>11</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>AND</u>"; after line 17, insert:

"<u>7.</u> <u>1 REPRESENTATIVE OF A TOWING BOAT COMPANY</u> <u>SERVING THE PORT OF BALTIMORE; AND</u>";

and in line 18, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>8.</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>2</u>" and substitute "<u>3</u>".